

Wisconsin State Legislature

For Immediate Release Contact: Representative Brent Jacobson January 7, 2025 608-237-9187

Rep. Brent Jacobson Sworn in as Representative for the 87th Assembly District

MADISON, WI – Yesterday, State Representative Brent Jacobson (R - Mosinee) was sworn into office at the official Inauguration Day ceremony at the State Capitol in Madison, beginning his term as the Representative for the 87th District. Representative Jacobson issued the following statement.

"Public service is a great honor, and I am beyond humbled to have been elected by my constituents to serve as their voice in Madison," said Rep. Jacobson. "I am excited to put my experience to work as Vice-Chair of the Committee on Judiciary, and to begin working for the people of the 87th Assembly District."

"As I take office, I want to assure the people of the 87th District that my door is always open to them. Please do not hesitate to contact my office. I am eager to assist you in any way I can."

Representative Jacobson can be reached any of the following ways:

<u>Mail</u>: Representative Brent Jacobson PO Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708 <u>Phone</u>: (608) 237-9187 <u>E-mail</u>: Rep.Brent.Jacobson@legis.wi.gov Representative Jacobson will represent the following communities:

City of Mosinee City of Marion City of Schofield

Town of Alban Town of Almon Town of Bevent Town of Birnamwood Town of Dewey Town of Dupont Town of Elderon Town of Fairbanks Town of Franzen Town of Germania Town of Grant Town of Guenther Town of Harrison Town of Helvetia Town of Knowlton Town of Iola Town of Kronenwetter Town of Morris Town of Mosinee

Town of New Hope Town of Norrie Town of Reid Town of Ringle Town of Scandinavia Town of Sharon Town of Union Town of Wittenberg Town of Wyoming

Village of Big Falls Village of Birnamwood Village of Eland Village of Elderon Village of Hatley Village of Iola Village of Rib Mountain Village of Rosholt Village of Rosholt Village of Scandinavia Village of Tigerton Village of Wittenberg

###